O I . ==
T o — &




CRANE PART SUBDIVISIONS

K1003420-1
[CANGLIM gl RE FQ9 A%
CRAIN PART SUBDIVISIONS K1003420-1
Fa PR AN
1. CRANE ASS'Y K1003420-2
a9 =HA
2. BOOM ASS'Y K1003420-3
= Z=HA
— TELESCOPE CYLINDER ASS'Y K1003420-4
Al AUy Z2H5A
- 1ST CYL'D ASS'Y K1003420-5
19 Ay 2¢HA
- 9ND CYL'D ASS'Y K1003420-6
2tk Ady YA
- COUNTER BALANCE VALVE (EXT.) K1003420-7
e MAs W (2% E)
3. BASE & COLUMN ASS'Y K1003420-8
ol 2 Aw ZHA|
- WINCH REDUCTION GEAR ASS'Y K1003420-9

A% 447) 29

- DERRICK CYLINDER
de A

- COUNTER BALANCE VALVE (DERRICK)
7hEE s W (H 8

- ROTARY JOINT
ZEHE ZAE

. CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y

2% 32 294

K1003420-10

K1003420-11

K1003420-12

K1003420-13




CRANE PART SUBDIVISIONS
[KANGLIM | ™ 501 2z 0 A=

K1003420-1

5. OUTRIGGER SYSTEM
ob-E=A A

- OUTRIGGER CYLINDER
ob-¢-EE|A Adr]
- SIDE SHIFT, CYLINDER
AbolE HEZE Ady
6. HOOK ASS'Y
T =HA
7. HOSE&PIPE KIT
T &Io| X 7=
8. OIL TANK ASS'Y
A W3 ZHA

9. STICKER LOCATION

2EA FAE

K1003420-14

K1003420-15

K1003420-16

K1003420-17

K1003420-18

K1003420-19

K1003420-20




[CANGLIM

CRANE ASS'Y
A YA

K1003420-2

%\@ﬁ@m

A BOC
O
—=
el =

O




CRANE ASS'Y
[CANGLIM _ K1003420-2
A9 ZHA

ANEEDE = 3 >=oF 7

Eﬂﬁg PXRFTﬁNio. DESCRIPTION QTY (REEA]AJEKS) REVISION

- CRANE ASS'Y 1
Il =HA

1 |A1006660R13| BOOM ASS'Y 1
= Z2HA

9 | A1063750R3 | BASE ASS'Y 1
Hlo] 2~ = H A

3 | A1026701R3 | OUTRIGGER, FRONT 9
A} ol -EgA

4 | A1026612 | HOOK ASS'Y 1 | 3TON
3 =HA

5 | M1063585 | SHAFT 1 | @55
ApEE

6 | 33010016 | BEARING NUT 1 | AN10
Hlojg HE

7 | P1026837 | BEARING WASHER 1 | Aw1io
Hloj® o}A

8 | W1112883 | SPACER 1 | T10
25 0] 4

9 | MI1063865 | SHAFT 1 | @50
AP E

10 | 21111662 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 1 | BAL6
F7t BE

11 | 36121018 | WASHER, SPRING 1| wWs10
25 94

12 | M1002588 | SOCKET, WIRE 1
spolo] 271

13 | M1002741 | COTTER 1
FE

14 | M1002759 | PIN 2 | 230
A




CRANE ASS'Y

_ K1003420-2

[KANGLIM EERETE

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)

15 13109416 | PIN, SPLIT 1 | PW4x50L
sk 7

16 P0303402 | CLIP, WIRE 2 | FR10
ofolo] &

17 H1126349 | 433443 1

18 21108869 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 1 | BA8%20
20 2E

19 31110815 | NUT, HEX 1 | NAS8
7 UE




e

Mo
v



[CANGLIM

BOOM SYSTEM
¥ A2

K1003420-3

W

69

15X52)53(54)82

-F

18

72) (79
71
70

80,
81

SECTION €-C SECTION D—D

SECTION B—B

SECTION A—A

@_/
@_/"‘

FEREE®
&®

31

15)32
VIEW G

VIEW F

SECTION E—E(S/C 1:3)




BOOM SYSTEM
[CANGLIM - K1003420-3
h=1 ]——1:!
M5 wEws & 3 AR
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | (REMARKS)
- |A1006660R13| BOOM SYSTEM 1
B A
1 A1006677R9 | BOOM, 1ST 1
194 =
2 | A1006684R4 | BOOM, 2ND 1
otk &
3 | A1006691R8 | BOOM, 3RD 1
3¢ B
4 A1006702R7 | BOOM, 4TH 1
4 B
6 H1099378 TELESCOPE CYL'D ASS'Y 1
9] AAr YA
10 M1002289 PULLY 2
49
11 41100748 BEARING, BALL 2 600727
2 wolgy
12 P0213894 PIN 2
&
13 45252511 RING, RETAINING 2 RB25
HE 2
15 36120813 WASHER, SPRING 30 | WSS8
239 9}
17 W1003130 ROPE, WIRE 1 @8+10695
spojo] ==
18 | AO711200R1 | GUIDE, ROPE 1
B3 Jol=
19 21123771 BOLT, HEX HEAD 1 BA16%180
F7t BE
20 MO517172 STOPPER 1
»EY)




BOOM SYSTEM
[CANGLIM a Al e K1003420-3
h=3 ]——1:!
M| HEHDS E G FF [ HIL oo
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | (REMARKS)
21 | 26109067 | BOLT, HEX HEAD SOCKET BB8+*25
7t 27 BE
22 | C1000094R2 | PAD, SLIDE 6 | T825¢150
Sefol= M=
23 | P0213905 | SHAFT 1
AT E
24 | 45252810 | RING, RETAINING 2 | RB30
HE 9
25 | 35113011 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 | WP30
% oA
26 | A1104040 | ROPE, WIRE 1 | 29%6170
gfojo] =
27 | M1068271 | PULLEY 2
e
29 | M0517208 | SPACER 1
23 0] A
30 | P0213912 | SHAFT 1
AT E
31 | MO516832 | PLATE 1
=olE
32 | 21108666 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 4 |BA8x16
g7t 2E
36 | S1011990 | NUT, HEX 6 |MI14*1.5P
F4 HE
37 | H1005927 | VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE | 1
7heE WE s e
38 | 26155381 | BOLT, HEX HEAD SOCKET 2 | BB6#35
F7F 2 =E
39 | P0213944 | SHAFT 1
AT E




BOOM SYSTEM
[CANGLIM - K1003420-3
h=) ]——1:!

M| HEHDS F G FF UL oo

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)

40 | 23507678 | SCREW, SET 1 | BVI10+10
AE ~3F

41 | AO711240R3 | GUIDE, PAD 2
W= 7lel=

42 | AO711264R3 | GUIDE, PAD 1
g 7ol =

43 | C1000062 | PAD, SLIDE 2 | T8x40+200
Zfol= I =

44 | C1000070 | PAD, SLIDE 2 | T835%200
sejol= =

45 | C1000087 | PAD, SLIDE 2 | T8x35+150
Zfol= =

46 | 21111662 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 12 | BA10%16
24 2E

47 | 35111010 | WASHER, PLAIN 12 | WP10
3 obA

48 | 36121018 | WASHER, SPRING 12 | WS10
23 9bA

49 | 31111066 | NUT, HEX 2 | NA1O
F7 HE

50 | P0109301 | NUT, HEX 2 | M10%12
7 UE

52 | P1005960 | SPACER 12
25| o] A

53 | 21108673 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 2 | BA8x16
20 2E

54 | M1003163 | SPACER AR | 1T,1.5T
3| o] A

56 | A0711225 | SPACER 1
25| o] A




BOOM SYSTEM
[CANGLIM - K1003420-3
= A&
W3 | wEus E 3 FE[ HE [ereoN
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)
57 M0515958 | PULLY 2
=7
58 41120747 BEARING, BALL 4 6207727
2 o]y
59 A0711232 SPACER 1
X D
60 P0213951 SHAFT 1
APZE
61 W0108608 | PLATE 1
=l E
62 M1009052 | ROLLER 1 34%4.5%184
=7
63 | P0213976 | SHAFT 1
APZE
64 P0900194 BEARING, NEEDLE 6 FJ2020
HE o]
65 M0517286 | ROLLER 1
=7
66 | P0213990 | SHAFT 1
APZE
67 MO0517293 | ROLLER 1
=2
68 P0214010 SHAFT 1
AT E
69 | MO819719R3 | COVER 1
714
70 21108367 BOLT, HEX HEAD 8 BA8*10
g7t 2E
71 35110816 WASHER, PLAIN 8 WP8
3 oA




BOOM SYSTEM
[CANGLIM a Al e K1003420-3
h=) ]—— =

ME| wEds & 3 FF[ AL Toooeon

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)

72 36120813 WASHER, SPRING 8 WS8
223 opA

74 60101413 O-RING 2 P12
0-%

75 MO0518040 BLOCK 1
gy

76 26105080 BOLT, HEX HEAD SOCKET 2 BB6%25
7t 27 BE

77 26155680 BOLT, HEX HEAD SOCKET 2 BB6+50
F7F 2 =E

78 P0100156 SCREW, SET 2 PT1/8
AE 23%

79 MO517222 COVER 1
719

80 | P1012271R1 | METAL BUSH 2
ek Ra]

81 46107013 NIPPLE, GREASE 1 A-PT1/8
2@ UF

82 | W1124608R1 | PLATE 12 | 6T
ZHlE

_10_



[CANGLIM

TELESCOPE CYL'D ASS'Y
AEREEETE

K1003420-4

_11_




TELESCOPE CYL'D ASS'Y

[CANGLIM NZ Aay 297 K1003420-4
H3 | HEWs F g T H] 3 REVISION
NO.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)
- H1099378 | TELESCOPE CYL'D ASS'Y 1
A% AUy Z2HA
1 |KL39T1000-00| 1ST CYL'D ASS'Y 1
H1099225 19 Ay =9
2 |KL39T2000-00| 2ND CYL'D ASS'Y 1
H1099232 | 2¥F A9 =HA
3 | SS25T0010 | PIN-A 1 |D25%73L
o
4 SNAP RING 2 |D25
By VI
5 HYD' HOSE 1 |PR3/8+PF3/8360L
e =2
6 HYD' HOSE 1 |PR3/8+PF3/8+390L
FoF &2
7 ADAPTER-A 2 |6-6KF3P4
oY E-A
8 ADAPTER-B 2 |6-6KC3P4
o] E-B
9 DUST COVER 1 |67%85%6T
HAE 7
10 HEX BOLT 2 |M6+P1.0x10L
%7t BE

_12_




K1003420-5

1ST CYL'D ASS'Y
1 AdY =94

[CANGLIM

R e T Y

ern——
O] e_.v aw @% %@MWMXW J‘u a_u Lu Ls % MW

_13_




IKANGLIM 1ST CYL'D ASS'Y K1003420-5
19 Ady =94
5 EEATES 3 =F G
Eﬂﬁg PXRF”[‘%I\IEO. DESCRIPTI(?N QTY (REll\d/[]AJ}iKS) REVISION
- | H1099225 | 1ST CYL'D ASS'Y 1
e Ay =gA
1 | KL44T1010 | TUBE ASS'Y |
LR
9 | KL44T1020 | ROD ASS'Y 1
2 z9H|
3 | KL34T2030 | RETRACTOR 1
4 |SH16T2040-01| PISTON 1
5] 2
5 | SH46T2040 | ROD COVER 1
2e 7
6 | KL44T1030 | SPACER 1
23| 0] A]
7 | S$S33T1030 | CUSHION RING |
4 3
8 | SS33T1080 | CUSHION GUIDE 1
TA Thel =
9 | $S33T1091 | VALVE BODY 1
s
10 | $S33T10A1 | BRACKET-A |
Hepl-A
11 | SS33T10A2 | SPOOL GUIDE 1
2~E Thol=
12 | SS33T10A3 | SPOOL 1
¥
13 | SS33TA10A4 | VALVE-A |
m A
14 | SS33T10A5 | VALVE-B 1
WH-B

_14_




1ST CYL'D ASS'Y
[CANGLIM ) . K1003420-5
g A0y ="A

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| (REMARKS)

15 | SS33T10A6 | WASHER-A 1
kA -A

16 | HNO6T1060 | STOP NUT 2
HE UE

17 | SS33T10S1 | SPRING-A 1
2E-A

18 | SS33T10S2 | SPRING-B 1
22T -B

19 | KL44T1040 | SHEAVE 1
1B

20 | KL44T1050 | PLATE 1 | R45+6T
ZeeolE

21 | KL44T1060 | SLIDE PAD 1 | 45%82+20T
stfolE =

22 SET SCREW 2 | M3+P0.5+3L
ANE 235/

23 SET SCREW 2 | M6+PLO+6L
A =357

24 SOCKET BOLT 2 | M6+PLO2.5L
27 BE

25 SOCKET BOLT 1 | M8+P1.25+35L
27 EE

26 SOCKET BOLT 2 | M8+P1.25+100L
27 EE

27 SOCKET BOLT 1 | M8+P1.25¢110L
27 BE

28 SOCKET BOLT 2 | M12#P1.75+35L
27 EE

29 PLUG 2 | PT 1/8&7L
Z91

_15_




IST CYL'D ASS'Y

[CANGLIM o A9d 29 K1003420-5
E— _ - _

Eﬂﬁg PXRF”[‘%I\IEO. DESCRIPTIE?N QTY (REI]\jI]AJ}iKS) REVISION

30 SNAP RING |
Eal LS

31 SPRING WASHER 2
23] 944

32 PISTON PACKING 9
5 AE 97

33 BACK-UP RING 2
ule] ¥

34 WEAR RING 2
Ao =

35 O-RING 1
0-%

36 O-RING 2
0-%

37 BACK-UP RING 4
el

38 ROD PACKING 1
2 97

39 DUST SEAL |
HAE 2

40 WEAR RING 2
o =

41 O-RING 1
0-%

42 BACK-UP RING 1
el 3

43 O-RING 1
0-%

44 O-RING 2
0-3

_16_




wel o

| |
[CANGLIM IST CYLD ASSY K1003420-5
19 A9y =HA
E— _ -

W | PhR o, DRSCRIPTION QTY (RE;L]A%KS) REVISION
45 BACK-UP RING

el
46 O-RING 9

0-9
47 O-RING 1

0-9
48 BACK-UP RING 1

_17_




Ho
v



[CANGLIM

2ND CYL'D ASS'Y
2% dud =94

K1003420-6

T
28( rﬂﬁ) G]SQB }a) }@ @023 ﬁa)

@

(1|) 2)

-19 -




2ND CYL'D ASS'Y
[CANGLIM ] K1003420-6
29 299 =¢A

He | HEWHE = 3 T H] 3L REVISION

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| (REMARKS)

- | H1099232 | 2ND CYL'D ASS'Y 1
2%k ARy =HA

1 | KL44T2010 | TUBE ASS'Y 1
AR

2 | KL44T2020 | ROD ASS'Y 1
2 YA

3 | KL34T3030 | PISTON 1
I

4 | KL34T3040 | ROD COVER 1
2= AW

5 | KL34T3050 | SPACER 1
23| o] A

6 | SS25T2050 | CUSHION 1
A

7 | SS25T2060 | CUSHION RING 1
T4 4

8 | KL44T2050 | BRACKET ASS'Y 1
Bl 2 A

9 | KL25T3030 | BRACKET-R 1
BHEA-R

10 | KL25T3040 | BRACKET-L 1
HepAl-L

11 | SH39T2060 | ROLLER SHAFT 1
=P APZE

12 | SHO9T2040 | GUIDE ROLLER 1
7holE &7

13 | SH17T2040 | GUIDE ROLLER 2
7hol= F7

14 [SS33T20B101| CHECK BOLT 1
A 2E

_20_




2ND CYL'D ASS'Y

[CANGLIM ou AAy 2 K1003420-6

HE | REHS F k] T H| 3L REVISION

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)

15 | SH16T3070 | SPACER-B 1 | DI15.3#D21.7%20
25 o] 4 -B

16 STOP RING 1 |ARI6
HE 9

17 STOP RING 2 | DI5(EE)
HE 2B

18 STOP RING 2 | D20(5%)
HE 2

19 SET SCREW 1 | M6+P1.0+6
AE ~3F

20 SOCKET BOLT 4 | MB+P1.0+15L
2 BHE

21 SOCKET BOLT 4 | M8P1.25+30L
27 BE

22 NUT 3 | M12#P1.75«10H
HE

23 SPRING WASHER 4 | M6&
23] 9pA

24 SPRING WASHER 4 | M8%
23 E] opA

25 PISTON PACKING 2 | 0SI 65
28 97

26 BACK-UP RING 2 | D65*D55%3T
R

27 WEAR RING 2 | D65+D60*15W
o =

28 O-RING 1 | 1B P20
0-9

29 ROD PACKING 1 | NI-300
2= 97

_21_




2ND CYL'D ASS'Y

[(ANGLIM oo A 2AA K1003420-6
. S _ - _
Eﬂﬁg PXRFT]ﬂNiO. DESCRIPTI(;%N QTY (RE;}I]ATQKS) REVISION
30 DUST WIPER 1
HAE glo]¥
31 WEAR RING p)
Al %
32 O-RING 1
0-%
33 BACK-UP RING 1
WY
34 O-RING 1
0-9
35 O-RING 1
0-9
36 BACK-UP RING 1

ue} 2

_22_




[CANGLIM

COUNTER BALANCE VALVE(EXT.)
7heH Hdx BEIEFE)

K1003420-7

%@@

_23_




IKANGLIM COUNTER BALANCE VALVE(EXT.) K1003420-7
78 WHx WH(AEE)

He | FEHS F 3 T A epVISION

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)

- H1005927 | VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE 1 | E/BCYL&
FHEE Wyl e

1 M0300101 | BODY 1
vt

2 MO0803800 | SEAT, VALVE 1
WH AE

3 C1000016 | O-RING 2 | SI14A
0-%

4 60102110 | O-RING 3 | P18
0-%

5 P0614403 | PLUG 2
=

6 H1005934 | VALVE, NEEDLE 1
s ¥

7 60320713 | RING, BACK UP 2 | P7
ELE I

8 60100717 | O-RING 1 | P7
0-%

9 P1000059 | SCREW, SET 1 | PT1/4"
ANE =357

10 | P0902505 | SPRING 1
e

11 | MO0814152 | SHIM 1
4

12 | P0704509 | SEAT, VALVE 1
MH AE

13 | 60101413 | O-RING 3 | P12
0-%

14 | H0200803 | SPOOL, VALVE 1
Wy AE

_24_




COUNTER BALANCE VALVE(EXT.)

_ K1003420-7

[KANGLIM | "oy ey munzg)
HE HINS = ] T H| 11 REVISIO
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY |(REMARKS) N
15 P0902302 SPRING 1

EaRA
16 P0614435 PLUG 1

Z9
17 P0O100156 SCREW, SET 2 PT1/8"

AE 245

_25_



G

Mo
V]



K1003420-8

BASE AND COLUMN ASS'Y
Hlol= R AY YA

1T

| /4

I 1

1

1

[CANGLIM

_27_



BASE AND COLUMN ASS'Y
[CANGLIM - ; . K1003420-8
o]~ 2 Ay YA
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)
- | A1063750R4 | BASE SYSTEM 1
H| o] 2 A] 2~ E]
1 | A1063482R5 | BASE WELD ASSEMBLY 1
H o]~ &4
2 | A1000998R5 | BRIDGE, 3-POINT 1
378 A Ao
3 45106314 | RING, RETANING 1 |RS125
HE
4 | AOOO0479R9 | COLUMN 1
a4
5 MO0516775 | BEARING, SLEWING 1 |SISO456-2
29 oy
6 21175370 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 13 |BA18%85
7 BE
7 21171870 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 12 |BA16%60
57 BEE
8 36121616 | WASHER, SPRING 12 |WS16
A E 9bA
9 S1180136 | REDUCER, SWING 1 |WITH BRAKE | 2009.11
29 747
FO100126R3 | REDUCER, SWING 1 2009.110]4
=9 747
S1171315 | BRAKE
Hola
10 | 21115568 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 5 |BA12#45
7 BE
11 | P0109290 | BOLT, REAMER 2 | M12%45
gy 2E
12 | 36121210 | WASHER, SPRING 16 |WS12
AT 9FA

_28_




BASE AND COLUMN ASS'Y
[CANGLIM St - K1003420-8
o]~ W AHY XA
W5 | BEWs T 3 AT
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)
13 | M0806401 | COVER(L) 1
AW ()
14 | MO0806508 | COVER(R) 1
AW ($)
15 | 22406217 | SCREW, MACHINE 5 | BRx12
e 1
16 | 36130615 | WASHER, SPRING 5 | Ws6
23 E] 9bA
17 | 46307028 | NIPPLE, GREASE 4 | C-PT1/8
aglx Y&
18 | S1121480 | MOTOR, SWING 1 | BMP100CO
% EH
19 | A1104986 | CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y 1
AEZ v = A
20 | H1098707R3 | HOSE&PIPE KIT 1
S A&HO|E | E
21 | H1079856 | CYLINDER, DERRICK 1
g8 Ay
22 | H1159932R1 | VALVE, C/B 1
FHE WMH s Wy
23 | 26105371 | BOLT, HEX SOCKET HEAD 4 | BB6%35
F7+ Az BE
24 | P0213862 | SHAFT 1
AL E
25 | 21111865 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 3 | BA10%20
F7 BE
26 | 36121018 | WASHER, SPRING 7 | Ws10
23] 9bA
27 | MO100104R2 | GEAR, REDUCTION 1
7%7) 7]

_29_




BASE AND COLUMN ASS'Y

_ K1003420-8

(KANGLIM | 01 o 59 =g

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| (REMARKS)

28 | S1020078 | MOTOR, WINCH 1
eAA] BE

29 | 21118361 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 2 | BA14%35
7 =E

30 | 36121413 | WASHER, SPRING 2 | WS14
22E b

31 | 21115066 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 3 | BA12%25
24 2E

32 | 35111416 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 | Wp14
% 9bA

33 | M0100200 | DRUM ASS'Y 1
= =94

34 | P0213848 | SHAFT, DRUM 1
Y AFZE

35 | MO0516832 | PLATE 1
=l E

36 | A0711143 | COVER 1
7149

37 | A0711150 | COVER 1
AH

38 | 21108666 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 4 | BA8*16
7 =E

39 | 21165375 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 2 | BA12#35L
F7F 2E

40 | 36120813 | WASHER, SPRING 4 | Ws8
SEE 9N

41 | MO516825R4 | PLATE 1
ZdolE

_30_




BASE AND COLUMN ASS'Y

- K1003420-8

(KANGLIM | 01 o 19 =g

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | (REMARKS)

42 | E1072222 | HARNESS, ELECTRIC 1
A7) A=A

43 | W0600400R1 | WIRE ROPE 1 | D8«55(KS7359)

WO610070R1 | 9}olo] == 1 | D865(KS734S)
WO0610048R2 1 | D870(KS7339)

44 21112262 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 4 | BA10%30
57 BEE

45 | M1012283R1 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 4 | M18%85
7 BE

46 | M1002741 | COTTER 1
S

48 | A1035846R1 | Z% ujA 1

49 C0215852 | GASKER 2
7} 27

50 60107220 | O-RING 1 | P105
0-9

51 S1140309 | LEVEL 2 | INO125
el

52 22402514 | SCREW, MACHINE 4 | BR4*8L
Zhe LAl

53 36120418 | WASHER, SPRING 4 | WS4
237 oM

54 S1180047 | SWITCH, PRESSURE 1
e 2= 91A

_31_




e

Mo
v



WINCH REDUCTION GEAR ASSY
[CANGLIM a3 7He7] =9 K1003420-9

AV,
Ly

Hoist Motor

_33_




IKANGLIM WINCH REDUCTION GEAR ASS'Y K1003420-9
42 A&7 2HA|
5 EZds = = == T
Eﬂﬁg PXRFTﬁNio. DESCRIPTION QTY (REll\d/[]AJ}iKS) REVISION
~ | MO100104R2 | WINCH REDUCTION GEAR ASS'Y 1
A &7 2HA
1 |06-01-1003-01| CASE 1
o] 2
9 |06-01-1002-01| SHAFT, OUTPUT 1
OFE AFZE
3 |06-01-1004-01| GEAR 1
7] o
4 | 06-02-9906 | RATCHET ASS'Y 1
S E 227
5 | 06-01-1008 | DICK 9
t) 3
6 |06-02-9909-01| PLATE, DISK 1
bz SYolE
7 | 06-01-SS10 | COVER 1
7 H
8 | 06-01-1013 | GEAR, INPUT 1
Q1% 719
9 |06-02-9910-01| SPRING, RING 1
g s
10 |06-01-1020-01| SHAFT, HOOK 1
T3 AZE
11 | 06-02-9907 | HOOK 1
53
12 | 06-11-1013 | SPRING 1
oy
13 BEARING, BALL 1| 6309
=2 o]y
14 BEARING, BALL 1 | 6206
= Hoj®

_34_




WINCH REDUCTION GEAR ASS'Y

[CANGLIM a3 a7 27 K1003420-9

HE | FEHS ¥+ 3 T H] 3 REVISION

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)

15 BEARING, BALL 1 | 6008
B owog

16 BEARING, BALL 1 | 6903
B o]

17 O-RING 1 | G150
0-%

18 O-RING 1 | P14
0-9

19 SEAL, OIL 1 | 456812
°d A

20 NUT, BEARING 1 | ANO6
Hloldg UE

21 WASHER, BEARING 1 | AWO06
Hloj g o}A

22 KEY 2 | 8X7X16L
71

23 PLUG 1 | PT1/2x1/8
=91

24 BREATHER, AIR 1 | PT1/8
oo} By

25 GAGE, OIL 1 | PF1/2
2 AelA

26 PLUG 1 | PT1/2
=91

27 RING, SNAP 1 | 268 74&
2y 2

28 BOLT, FLANGE 6 | MBXP1.25%20L
ZWA BE

_35_




e

Mo
v



[CANGLIM

DERRICK CYLINDER
9g 4y

K1003420-10

_37_




IKANGLIM DERRICK CYLINDER K1003420-10
g A3y
W5 | wEds E g o ARREN
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY (REMARKS)
- H1079856 DERRICK CYLINDER 1
d= A9d
1 H1119763R1 | TUBE ASS'Y 1
FH ZHA
2 H1119813 ROD ASS'Y 1
2= ZHYA
3 H1004679 | ROD COVER 1
2t Al
4 S1050954 DUST SEAL 1 | PU6 100x112.2¢12
g2 A
5 S1050961 U-PACKING 1 | T22 100%115%13
U-9%
6 43214914 DU-BUSH 1 | MB10050DU
EE
7 60124522 O-RING 1 1B G125
0-%
8 60354014 BACK UP RING 1 | T2 G125
w2
9 H1004661 PISTON 1
e
10 51038902 COMPACT SEAL 1 | [43 130%105%25.4
HAHE A
11 60123420 O-RING 1 1B G70
0-%
12 23504575 SET SCREW 1 | M6%8
AE 2357
13 | P1012264R1 | METAL BUSH 2 50%55%40
H g FLA

_38_




COUNTER BALANCE VALVE(D/K)

[KANGLIM | "o o oy e mu(garg) | 1003420711
|__§z_"__ ’
o-t—o| |

e
° O ° M
e A |
g e /
9 © F5 = = =5 O o
i 4 T k] O T
SHE e S=-—:. .9 O

isie

@

_39_




KANGLIM | COUNTER BALANCE VALVED/K) |00 )
78 HyE A WHE(HES)
Hs FEHS F 3 TF H| 11 REVISIO
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS) N
- H1159932R1 | VALVE, COUNTER BALANCE 1 |DERRICK CYL.%

7HeE WA~ WM

_40_




K1003420-12

ROTARY JOINT
2HE ZUE

[CANGLIM

_41_



ROTARY JOINT
[CANGLIM K1003420-12
ZEE ZUAE

W3] REds E E AR

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | (REMARKS)

- | HO600128R3 | ROTARY JOINT 1
2y £9E

1 | HO600142 | STATOR 1
Z~E| o] E]

2 | HO600135 | RACE, INNER 1
AY o] 2

3 | 60105810+ | O-RING 10 | P60
0-%

4 60325817+ | RING, BACK UP 16 | P60
e ¥

5 | P0109326 | WASHER, COOPER 1
% oA

6 | P0615505 | PLUG 3 | PTL/®
=

7 A1022165 SLIP RING ASS'Y 1
=d ® =94

8 | MO0519084 | PLATE 1
=dolE

9 21104664 BOLT, HEX HEAD 2 BA6X16
77 2E

10 36120610 WASHER, SPRING 2 WS6
238 obA

11 | 21152560 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 4 | BA4x35
F7F 2E

12 36120418 WASHER, SPRING 4 WS4
SETY obA

- C0216534 PACKING SET 1
7 AE

INCLUDED IN PACKING SET

* I AE FAE

_42_




K1003420-13

CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y
HEZE 9 XHA

[CANGLIM

™~ ©
& u«#
WA

<

XN
Qe

MM ©
\ \ / ./.,

_43_



IKANGLIM CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y K1003420-13
AEE ¥ ZHA
5 EZds = ™ == T
Eﬂﬁg PXRFTﬁNio. DESCRIPTION QTY (REll\d/[]AJ}iKS) REVISION
~ | A1063742R1 | CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y 1
AEE v =HA
1 | A1063280 | LEVER ASS'Y-O/R(1) 1
A A -l -Eg A1)
9 | A1063258 | LEVER ASS'Y-O/R(2) 1
dH YA -ol-ERA(©2)
3 | W1101755 | ROD, LEVER 4
dn 2=
4 | M1011217 | ROD, LEVER 4
dy 2=
5 | $1073643 | HANDLE, ACCEL 9
oA ME
6 | A1056210 | ACCELATOR SYSTEM 1
oAl gl o]E A|2~H]
7 | P1018445 | STICKER, SYMBOL(S/S) 4
A 2EARP|E HZE)
8 | P1018484 | STICKER, SYMBOL(JACK) 4
A ~EAH)
9 | Al060194 | LEVER ASS'Y(RED) 1
A A (HA)
10 | A1060212 | LEVER, CONTROL(RED) 1
ZEZE g (HA)
11 | A1060205 | LEVER ASS'Y(BLACK) 3
A ZHAGIAA)
12 | A1060220 | LEVER, CONTROL(BLACK) 3
ZEEZ @A)
13 | P1016871 | STICKER(SWING) 2
2E] A (] H)
14 | P1016889 | STICKER(DERRICK) 9
2EAHH)

_44_




CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y

_ K1003420-13

[KANGLIM AEZ dW 2PA

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | (REMARKS)

15 | P1016896 | STICKER(EXTENSION) 2
2E AR F)

16 | P1016907 | STICKER(WINCH) 2
ZE AR A)

17 | S1073718 | CABLE, ACCEL 1 1350L
ol Aol &

18 S1073668 | CABLE, ACCEL 1 1100L
okAl Aol &

19 S1035062 | WASHER, BACK 8 6
LU

20 | M1028177 | PIN 12
)

21 S1035070 | WASHER, BACK 12 | @8
o o} A

22 | MO0516864 | PLATE 4 T4.5
Y olE

23 | MO516857 | RING 4
|

24 | MI1071820 | SHAFT 1

25 | W0500242 | PIPE, SPACER 5
2 ¥ o)A To] T

26 21108666 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 13 | BA8XI16L
7 BE

27 36120813 | WASHER, SPRING 11 | Ws8
237 oM

28 21159073 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 6 BA8X25L
57 BEE

29 | P0101627 | NUT, SELF LOCKING 4 M8
AL 27 UE

_45_




CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y

_ K1003420-13
[KANGLIM AEZ dW 2PA
H3E BIHs = ] T H| 3
NO.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | REMARKS) |REVISION
30 | 21111872 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 4 | BALOX20L

24 2E
31 | 36121018 | WASHER, SPRING 4 | Ws10

2me oA

_46_




K1003420-14

OUTRIGGER SYSTEM
F$EEA F

[CANGLIM

_47_



OUTRIGGER SYSTEM
[CANGLIM o e K1003420-14
ol ¢-EgA A
H3 BIHs = ! T H] 3
NO.| PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| REMARKS) [REVISION
~ | A1026701R3 | OUTRIGGER SYSTEM 1
oF-ET A HA
~ | A1026719R5 | OUTRIGGER ASS'Y(L) 1
ol9-ETIA HA(F)
~ | A1026683R5 | OUTRIGGER ASS'Y(R) 1
ol-ETA ZHA(E)
1 | A1026509 | OUTRIGGER(L) 1
ob$-2 2 A (=)
9 | A1026516 | OUTRIGGER(R) 1
o} -EZ A (S)
3 | HI1113543 | CYLINDER, SIDE SHIFT 1
Aol 2xE u
4 | H1113543 | CYLINDER, SIDE SHIFT 1
Apol= e Ay
5 | P1000027 | SHAFT 2
6 | 71139625 | ILP HOSE 4 |HUCF 14-1400-PF1/A
a9 T~
7 | 71680221 | ILP HOSE 4 |HUCF 14-1550-PrIA
A T2
8 | 45102419 | RING. RETAINING 2
2%
9 | 35112411 | WASHER PLAIN 2 | wp24
% s
10 | 32122418 | NUT, HEX SLOT 2 | NS24
Tl §7 UE
11 | 45102419 | PIN, SPLIT 2 | Pwsxds
23
12 | 92110623 | NIPPLE 4 | PF1/4
uz

_48_




OUTRIGGER SYSTEM
[CANGLIM o . K1003420-14
oI-EZA FA
W3] REds E E AR EINT
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | (REMARKS)
13 A0711015 PAD, ADJUSTABLE
Z4 9=
14 A1007284 TUBE, INNER 2
Y FE
15 | H1026476R2 | CYLINDER, OUTRIGGER 2
oh-EeA d-id
16 M1031718 | PIN 2 230
¥
17 45102910 RING, RETAINING 4 RS30
HE B
18 | A1007291 | SHOE ASS'Y 2
T ZHA
19 | M1022060 | PIN 2 | 938
e
20 45253410 RING, RETAINING 2 RB38
HE P
21 | S1138023 | PILOT CHECK V/V 2
HAFE AA BH
22 60401115 O-RING 4 H11.3
0-%
23 26155883 BOLT, HEX SOCKET HEAD 8 BB6X<60
Szt WA BE
PT1/4x
24 92110623 NIPPLE 4
PF1/4
UE
25 | W1021889 | COVER 2
7B
26 21108463 BOLT, HEX HEAD 8 BA8X12
74 BE
27 | 36120813 | WASHER, SPRING 8 | WS8
233 oA

_49_




OUTRIGGER SYSTEM

[CANGLIM oo EaA A K1003420-14
5 EREAnE 3 ™ ==F
Eﬂﬁg PXRF”I‘]ﬂNiO. DESCRIPTION QTY (REEA]AJ—,EKS) REVISION
28 | C0104656 | PAD
e
29 | 60324117 | RING, BACK UP 4 | P39
T
30 | 26104465 | BOLT, HEX SOCKET HEAD 4 | BB6X12
F7 WA EE
31 | MO0516120 | SUPPORT 4
NEE

_50_



K1003420-15

OUTRIGGER CYLINDER
F$EEA HuY

[CANGLIM

_51_



OUTRIGGER CYLINDER
[CANGLIM K1003420-15
ol$-E27 Ay
ME| wEds & 3 FF[ WE e
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)
- | H1026476R2 | FRONT OUTRIGGER CYLD ASS'Y 2
A obg-Eg|A AdY z9A
1 | H1084480R1 | TUBE ASS'Y 1
Fr g
2 H1055129 | ROD 1
z=
3 H1055054 | COVER, ROD 1
22 78
4 51051091 SEAL, DUST 1 |KDD55
HAE A KDD-0550050A
5 S1050737 SEAL, ROD 1 |NI-300B
RS
6 43212518 RING, WEAR 1 | @55X@60x15W
et %
7 | 60352814 | O-RING 1 |1B G65
0-%
8 | 60123324 | RING, BACK UP 1 |(T-3) G65
el 3
9 H1055143 | PISTON 1
o 2E
10 51053683 SEAL, PISTON 1 |PCBOAQO700
HrE A ~-NCRO
11 60122724 O-RING 1 |1B G40
0-%
12 | 23405560 | SCREW, SET 1 |MBXP1OXSL
AE ~3%F

_52_




CYLINDER, SIDE SHIFT
AlolE H=ZE AWY

[CANGLIM

K1003420-16

16

Yy
{

_53_




CYLINDER, SIDE SHIFT

[CANGLIM o]z AzE A K1003420-16
95| BEUs S AT
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)
- | H1113543 | CYLINDER, SIDE SHIFT 1
Aoz AzE Ay
1 H1113550 TUBE ASS'Y 1
SRR
2 H1073262 ROD ASS'Y 1
2= YA
3 | H1003207 | ROD COVER 1
2 A
4 65135519 U-PACKING 1 |T20 25+33%6.3
U-1%
5 | 61135614 | DUST SEAL 1 |LBH 25+33+6
H2E 4
6 | 43208014 | DU-BUSH 1 |MB2525DU
g A
7 60122724 O-RING 1 |1B G35
0-%
8 H1003214 PISTON 1
5~ g
9 | 60103923 | O-RING 1|18 P34
0-%
10 60323613 BACK UP RING 2 |T2 P34
e o
11 S1002742 WEAR RING 1 [35%40%9.5
fol =
12 60102223 O-RING 1 1B P20
0-%
13 S1002781 NYLON NUT 1 | MI18+P2.5+H22
ol UE
14 51003342 SPHERICAL BEARING 1 | GES30ES
2322 ol

_54_




CYLINDER, SIDE SHIFT

[CANGLIM o]z AzE A K1003420-16
HE | FEHZ = L T H| 31
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | (REMARKS) | REVISION
15 | 45253816 | RING, RETAINING 1| RB47

HE =

_55_




e

Mo
v



[CANGLIM

HOOK ASS'Y
3 EHA

K1003420-17

_57_




HOOK ASS'Y

[CANGLIM T3 27 K1003420-17
s | HIAS & g FF | HILenvISION
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | (REMARKS)
- | A1026612 | HOOK ASS'Y 1 | 3TON
T3 Z=HA
1 | M1032161 | SPACER 1
23| o] A
2 | M1032179 | SPACER 2
23 o] A
3 | M1032186 | SHAFT-HOOK 1
APLE-95
4 | W1039271 | SUPPORT, WELD 1
A A o
5 | M1032193 | SHEAVE 2
B
6 | 21111670 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 1 | BAIOXL5
24 2E
7 | 36121018 | WASHER, SPRING 1 | WS10
2 E A
8 | 12111617 | PIN, SPRING 2 | PS5
S
9 | M1032204 | NUT, HEX 1
F7 HE
10 | 42110706 | BEARING, THRUST 1 | 51207
2P AE Ho]F
11 | S1037647 | SPRING 1
EAS
12 | M1032211 | STOPPER 1
A~EH
13 | M1032229 | HOOK 1 | 3TON
+4
14 | 41120747 | BEARING, BALL 2 | 620722
= oy

_58_




HOOK ASS'Y

- . K1003420-17
[CANGLIM 53 297
M REis & 3 FF A%
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | (REMARKS) |REVISION
15 | 45255112 | RING, RETAINING RE72

HE =

_59_




e

Mo
v



[CANGLIM

HOSE&PIPE KIT
S 2&Ho|E FE

K1003420-18

FRONT SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER

FRONT JACK
CYLINDER




HOSE&PIPE KIT
[CANGLIM . o K1003420-18
SXA&To| X FE
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)
- | H1098707R2 | HOSE&PIPE KIT 1
32~ & To|Z F|E
1 H1015160 | VALVE, MAIN CONTROL 1 |RS214
Hel AEE WH
2 S1180378 | VALVE, OUTRIGGER CONTROL | 1 |TX50%8
H1015177 | o}$-Eg]A AEZE wWB
3 680000811 | WASHER, SEALING 36 |NF216-8
A5 9kM
4 90014423 | NIPPLE, PF PIPE 2 | NFP20-PF1/2
PE o] Y&
5 90014028 | NIPPLE, PF PIPE 3 | NFP16-PF1/2
PF dlo] X Y&
6 H1163959 | PIPE, HYD. 1 | @20 2011.6
e o]
7 | HI100970R1 | PIPE, HYD. 1 | 216
o ko]
8 H1163966 | PIPE, HYD. 1 | @16 2011.6
o Jo|
9 90013321 | NIPPLE, PF PIPE 8 | NFP10-PF1/2
PF v}o] U
10 92703926 | UNION, CONICAL 7 | UC1/23/8
YL fFy2
11 | H1100987R1 | PIPE, HYD. 1 | @20
o Fol
12 90013620 | NIPPLE, PF PIPE 1 | NFP12-PF1/2
PF dlo]x Y&
13 | H1163980 | PIPE, HYD. 1 |@210 2011.6
ot gho] =
14 | H1163973 | PIPE, HYD. 1 |10 2011.6
o Fo]

_62_




HOSE&PIPE KIT
[CANGLIM s ago| T 7)E K1003420-18
A5 BEds 5 3 AT
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY| (REMARKS)
15 H1163025 | PIPE, HYD. 1 1210 2011.6
8t ol
16 H1164018 | PIPE, HYD. 1 210 2011.6
e
17 H1164032 | PIPE, HYD. 1 |210«1.5T 2011.6
b shol =
18 H1164040 | PIPE, HYD. 1 |210«1.5T 2011.6
8t ol
19 H1163998 | PIPE, HYD. 1 |210+1.5T 2011.6
e
20 H1164000 | PIPE, HYD. 1 |210«1.5T 2011.6
FroF wpo] =
21 51180150 | UNION, CROSS 1 | BC20(HYLOCK)
Az fFy
22 90401128 ELBOW, PT PIPE 2 |ETP12+PT3/8
PT sfo]x xS
23 | HO104096R1 | PIPE, HYD. 1 |212«2.0T
gk shol =
24 HO0104616 | PIPE, HYD. 1 |212«2.0
8t ol
25 71709826 HOSE, H.P 1 |HEXF3/8+1450
52
26 92703820 | UNION, CONICAL 8 |UCl/2x1/4
2UZ fye
27 | 71705429 | HOSE, H.P 1 |HECF3/8¢360
52
28 71705920 | HOSE, H.P 1 |HECF3/8+480
52
29 P0616906 | SOCKET, LONG 6
T &

_63_




[CANGLIM P_IOSE§LPH11_E KiT K1003420-18
TXA&Io|Z F|E

5 R 3 =oF o

Eﬂﬁg PXRFTﬁNio. DESCRIPTI(I)gN QTY (RE;A]ATQKS) REVISION

30 | 92703926 | NIPPLE PF1/2:PF3/8
R

31 | 71705920 | HOSE, H.P 1| 3/8480PF3/8
5

33 | 71166519 | HOSE-HUCF 1| 3/8+PR3/84620
5

37 | 92310920 | ELBOW, PT HOSE 5 | ETC-9
PT &2 dAR$

39 | 60102110 | O-RING o | P18
0-%

40 | HO600128R3 | ROTARY JOINT 1
ZEHP RAE

41 | MO516871 | BRACKET 1
Bl

42 | 60101210 | O-RING 1 | P11
0-%

43 | P1004374 | SOCKET 1
270

44 | P1004335 | NIPPLE 1
E

45 | 78110213 | CLAMP, HOSE 2
T2 F

46 | P1004342 | TUBE, DRAIN 1| 217+2145370
=gl FE

47 | 92110922 | NIPPLE, PT HOSE 4 | NTCY
PT 3 U=

48 | P1004367 | NIPPLE 1 |PTU/4D138
U=

49 | 71706221 | HOSE, H.P(HECF) 2 |3/8-550+PF3/8
5

_64_




HOSE&PIPE KIT

- — K1003420-18

W5 FEES 5 3 FE[ W

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY (REMARKS) REVISION

50 71705920 HOSE, H.P(HECF) 2 |3/8-480+PF3/8
S

51 71166024 HOSE, H.P(HUCF) 2 |3/8-500+PF3/8
e

52 71168420 HOSE, H.P(HUCF) 2 |3/8-1100+PF3/8
R

53 71166420 HOSE, H.P(HUCF) 2 | 3/8-600+PF3/8
S

54 71679824 HOSE, HECF 1 1/41450+PF1/4
e

55 92310620 ELBOW, PT HOSE 1 | PT1/4%PF1/4
PT 32 94 %

56 71709623 HOSE, H.P(HECF) 1 | 3/8-1400+PF3/8
S

57 P1012741 ELBOW, PT HOSE 1 | PT1/4+PF3/8
PT 32 dH 9%

58 71706221 HOSE, H.P(HECF) 1 | 3/8-1000-PF3/8
R

59 P1008084 NIPPLE, LONG 2 | PF1/2-110-PT3/8
T UE

60 P1010270 TEE, HOSE 5 | PF3/8+Pr3/8+PF3/8
32~ g

61 P1002900 NIPPLE 1 | PF3/8+PT3/8
s

62 H1032739 PLUG 1 | PF3/8
Ze

63 H1032689 PLUG 8 | PF1/4
Z9

64 YO171377 ELBOW 2 | Pr3/8
AHF

_65_




[CANGLIM P_IOSE§LPH11_E kit K1003420-18
TXA&Io|Z F|E
5 EREATE =3 3 =F
Eﬂﬁg PXRFTﬁNio. DESCRIPTION QTY (RE:/[]AﬂRKS) REVISION
65 | 71709420 | HOSE(HECF) 1| 3/8¢1350:PF3/8
5
66 | H1175655 | VALVE, UNLOADING |
A=zg Wy
67 | H1159900 | VAVLE, DUMP 1
AL
68 | S1180264 | ADAPTER, GASKET TYPE | 1 |BA20-06G
AeA B ofue
69 | 92700920 | NIPPLE 1| PR3/AGHPF3/AC)
U=
70 | 92704323 | NIPPLE 1 | PRU2GKPF3AQ)
vz
71 | 90014520 | NIPPLE, PF PIPE 1 | PF3/4GI220
PF v}ol> Y=
72 | 92703926 | NIPPLE 3 | PRL2AGHPEYSO)
U=
73 | H1101007R1 | PIPE 1 | 220
spo]
74 | 90014028 | NIPPLE 1 | PRI/2G)+216
R
75 | 68001219 | WASHER, SEALING 3 | NF216-12
4% oA
76 | 92700524 | NIPPLE 1 | ucyas/4 2011.6
U=
77 | 68000416 | WASHER, SEALING 1 | NF216-4 2011.6
4% 94

_66_




[CANGLIM

OIL TANK ASS'Y
od 93 YA

K1003420-19

_67_




OIL TANK ASS'Y

[CANGLIM oo B3 2| K1003420-19
HE | HEEW3S = 3 FF | HIL ongaoN
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | (REMARKS)
- | A1010615 | OIL TANK 1
S1035233 | & =®3
1 A1010622 | BODY, OIL TANK 1
g ®A uir
2 60482918 | O-RING 1 |H2347%x2.6
-7
3 P0616800 | PLUG 1
=9
4 | MO0300304 | COCK, DRAIN 1
=9 F3
5 C0500118 | TUBE 1
FH
6 78210217 | CLAMP, WIRE 2
sfolo] FW=
7 C0100227 | GASKET 1
7} 27
8 | MO0805299 | PLATE 1
el E
9 21108669 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 4 | BA8X16
F7t BE
10 | HO704618 | STRAINER, SUCTION 1
Y 2Ed#eY
11 | A1010630 | BAND, OIL TANK 2
odug W=
12 | C0100210 | BAND 2
=
13 | 21109362 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 2 | BA8%35
g7t 2E
14 | 36120813 | WASHER, SPRING 6 | WS8
2328 9}A

_68_




OIL TANK ASS'Y

_ K1003420-19
[KANGLIM IBEEESE
M3 | FIWS & 3 TF| HI | oougioN
NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY| (REMARKS)
15 | 35110818 | WASHER, PLAIN 2 | WP8
3 oA
16 | 31110861 | NUT, HEX 2
7 UE
17 | HO0404810 | AIR BREATHER 1
ool B
18 | MO0804247 | CAP 1
g
19 | C€0205712 | PACKING 1
o7
20 | HO704590 | STRAINER 1
=Ed ol
21 | 22414060 | SCREW, MACHINE(C/S) 6 | BC4x16
A WA
22 | HO705453 | FILTER, RETURN 1
¥ FE
23 | 60402217 | O-RING 2 | H29.2x30
2-%
24 | PO601719 | PLUG 1
Ze
25 | P0902504 | ADAPTER 1
o ¥
26 | 21109063 | BOLT, HEX HEAD 4 | BABx25
7 =E

_69_




e

Mo
v



[CANGLIM

STICKET LOCATION

27 R

K1003420-20

© ©

(KS734N)

_71_




KANGLIM STICKET LO(-)ATION K1003420-20
2E7A RAE

He | BE¥HS F k] TF | M JonuigioN

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | (REMARKS)

1 P1031161 | PLATE, KANGLIM
FH EAE

2 P1075752 | RANGE, WORKING
2 B9 =

3 P1075784 | DECAL, Zt=4]A] 35 %(R)
oz A=A A sk sE ()

4 P1075777 | DECAL, Zt%=A]A] a5 % (L)
iz 22 A sk (3

5 P1012321 | STICKER, CAUTION
F9o] ~H 7

6 P1075760 | AAssx
A3 SR

7 | P1001307R2 | STICKET, 2
o] ¥

8 P1064389 | PLATE, NAME
33

9 | PO102831R1 | PLATE, LUBRICATION
T EAIE

10 | P1012809 | DECAL
2 ks

11 | P1063091R2 | 91 % A/S F2]A

12 | P1002747R2 | O/R Z&F¢]

13 | P1023969R1 | O/R 2] HEA}A]

14 | P1002761 | ZEjusk

15 | P1012307 | 3459

_72_




STICKET LOCATION

[CANGLIM el Bate K1003420-20
de | rEds & 3 e AME

NO. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | REMARKS) | REVISION
16 | P1002754 | 9t oo

_73_




